B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



U.S. Department of Commerce

	RENS.0065	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2 Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
Renesas Technology Corp.	Name: Renesas Electronics Corporation	
Additional names of conveying parties attached: Yes No	Address: 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku City: Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa Japan	
3 Nature of Conveyance:	, and the second	
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other: ✓ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
Execution Date: April 13, 2010		
Attached are Japanese certificates of the merger, with English translation of pertinent portion of the certificate		
4. (a) Patent Application Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	4 (b) Patent Numbers	
□ Additional Numbers Attached. 12923338		
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:	
Name: Juan Carlos A. Marquez	1	
Address: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 1199 North Fairfax Street	7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
Suite 900 Alexandria, VA 22314	 ☑ Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-0555	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
9. Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true original document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 15, 2010	
Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
-		

09/16/2010 SMOHANHE 00000046 12923338 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0132

CERTIFICATE OF ALL OF THE REGISTERED PARTICULARS OF BUSINESS REGISTRATION

1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Registration Number: 0200-01-075701

Corporate Name	NEC Electronics Corporation		
·	Renesas Electronics Corporation	Changed on April 1, 2010 Registered on April 1, 2010	
Head Office	1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,		
Method of Public Notice	To be made by electronic public notice http://www.necel.com/ir/ja/ However, when it is not notified appropriately due to the accident or any other unavoidable reason, it	Changed on June 27, 2006	
	is given in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun".	Registered on July 4, 2006	
	To be made by electronic public notice http://www.renesas.com/ir/ja/ However, when it is not notified appropriately due to the accident or any other unavoidable reason, it	Changed on April 1, 2010	
	is given in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun".	Registered on April 1, 2010	
Necessary matters to be provided	http://www.necel.com/ja/ir/index2.html	Set up on May 27, 2004	
information relating to balance sheet		Registered on June 9, 2004	
Date of Incorporation	November 1, 2002		

Serial No. 7 980283

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/17

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0133 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Registration Number: 0200-01-075701

Merger	Merging Renesas Technology Corp. of 6-2,	
	Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan on April 1, 2010.	
	Registered on April 1, 2010	
Matters regarding Company with Board	Company with Board of Directors.	
of Directors	Registered on May 1, 2006, pursuant to	
	the Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005	
Matters regarding Company with	Company with Auditors.	
Auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006, pursuant to	
	the Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005	
Matters regarding Company with Board	Company with Board of Company Auditors.	
of Company Auditors	Registered on July 4, 2006	
Matters regarding Company with	Company with Accounting Auditors.	
Accounting Auditors	Registered on July 4, 2006	
Matters regarding	The Company was established by split from	
Registration Records	NEC Corporation with its address at 7-1, Shiba	
	5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo.	
	Registered on November 1, 2002	

This is to certify that the foregoing document is all of the recorded particulars of the Company not closed in the Register of Business Registration.

(Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)

Dated this 13th day of April, 2010.

Toshio Odagiri (Seal) Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial No. 7 980283

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

17/17

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 09/23/2010